120-150-180-215 MOWERS FRAME COMPONENTS

120-SRM157VD

150-SRM160VD

180-SRM162VvD

215-PRM402VD

40200003
40300003

120-SRM063VD

* PRM120-0OM074VD

% PRM150-0M075VD

* PRM180-0OM076VD

* PRM215-0M085VD

** PRM120-0M082VD

*% PRM150-0M083VD

*% PRM180-0OM084VD

KKK

40600001

(41400001

40300003
40100044

150-180-215-SRM064 VD

120-SRM068VD

150-SRM069VD

180-215-SRM070VD

DMKI191D

40200002

40100043

40100045
40300028

40300002\

\ 40200003 :
\

120-SRM158VD

150-SRM15SVD

180-SRM161VD

215-PRM403VD

120-PRM183D

150-PRM184D

180-PRM185D

PRMI86ZD

215-PRM420D

* 1 Left and right mowers.

** . Rear mower.

- ***. WHEEL BRACKET/WHEEL JOINT

Rubber wheel & 210 Rubber wheel & 310 Pneumatic wheel & 330
Mower type | Wheel code | Bracket code] Wheel code | Bracket code | Wheel code | Bracket code
120 SRM071D PRM063VD SRM116D PRM075VD SRM115D PRMO075VD
150 SRM071D PRM065VD SRM116D PRM076VD SRM115D PRM076VD
180 SRM071D PRM064VD SRM116D PRM077VD SRM115D PRMO077VD
215 SRM071D PRM064VD SRM116D PRM077VD SRM115D PRMO077VD
Standard X
Option X

NOTE : For wheels spare perts see page 28.
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120-150-180-215 MOWERS TRANSMISSION

42800001-TE120

42800002-TE130
42800003-TE180
42800012-TE21S

SRM194D-TE120
SRM196D-TE1S0
SRM198D-TE180

40200029
40300015
40200021
42700002

40100042
40300002 -
41900004 =
40100047 3
40200008
40500005
SRM193D

SRM195D-TE120
SRM197D-TE130
SRM199D-TE180
PRM405D-TE21S

| @ 40700003 i
. o—_____ SRMP03ZD -
| © 41000005 |
|

140600002
|
|

40500001
SRM200D-TEL20
SRM201D-TE130

SRM202D-TE180

PRM406D-TE21S |

/—W

SRM1S2D ‘
SEM052D |
41000005 |

- SRM190D |

SRM2037D |

*k%k .

Left mower uses gear box code 42000010.

Right and rear mowers use gear box code 42000006.
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235 MOWER FRAME COMPONENTS

XRM154VD

40300003
SRMO64WvD

40200002
40300002
XRMI53VD

40100045
40300028

- ***- WHEEL BRACKET/WHEEL JOINT

Rubber wheel & 210 Rubber wheel & 310 Pneumatic wheel & 330
Mower type | Wheel code | Bracket code] Wheel code | Bracket code | Wheel code | Bracket code
235 SRM071D PRM065VD SRM116D XRMO057VD SRM115D XRMO057VD
Standard X
Option X X

NOTE : For wheel spare parts see page 28.
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235 MOWER TRANSMISSION

40100042
40300002
41900004
40100047
40200008

42000006
40600001

40400007
41000005
XRMIS7D

semoed TN &\ &
42800004 e Saie—te 1
40200003 , !
40300003 N [ ®— 40700003 |
4 : o~ ___SRM203ZD

SRMOS1D
40100012 / | ©— 41000005 |
i f SRMI92D |
2 9 140600002 SRM052D !
B e 1 41000005 _ |
= 140500001 -
- My sRM190D |
SRM20TD - SRM2037D
SRM201D s | |
. @ | SRMISIZD |
40300015 Py [ .
40200021 112 |

42700002

SRM031D
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WHEELS AND FRONT ROLL SPARE PARTS

®330 — SRMILI3D

41300002

SRMP657D
SRM2667D
SRM26770)

SRM2687D
e

SRM095VD

ﬁ?Ti;;;// \ 40100049
40300004 ¢ ﬁg
SRMR077D

—— Y
SRM234D 42900002

®310 - SRM116D

41300002

SRM2637D
SEM2667D
SRM2677D
SRM26871
SRMOS5VD

40200006~
40300004 .

SRM234D

RUBBER

OM100D

40200006
40300004

40100012 @

40300003 @?
OM065VD

OM206D

41000005

@210 - SRM0O7/1D

41300002

SRM20372D

SRM2047D

SRM20SZD

SRM2067D

SRM207ZD __._--——ﬁJla

SRMOS3VD

40100048

STANDARD
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CENTRAL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

43000007
43000012
43000010

43000009
43000011

40600002
43000003
VD

43000001

43000002

XRM179
40600002

120-43000005 m@
150-43000006 SRM242VD

215-43000015

180-43000008 43000002 A
43000001 \\

120-43000007

150-43000007

180-43000007 120-43000004

215-43000007 150-43000005

180-43000006
215-43000016
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MAIN FRAME COMPONENTS

40100013

40300004 :
OM173VD il

40100061

m\ﬁ
ol

OMI187ZD
40200039
20200037\
[ ]
OMOS6VD .
40300004 2. a g
<

42900003
40100113
40300006

1

OMI85VD
EUROPA

OM186VD
AMERICA

40300006
40100113




SAFETY SIDE DEVICE COMPONENTS

e
®

bt 40200039

; 40200059
OM1847D
40300037

41300002

OM190ZD

41400001

OM169V
et
OMl66VD
OM19470

41400002

DMISQDN

BRACKET CODE
Bracket] OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA
code 11 12 14 15 17 19 21
=+ | OM170AVD | OM170BVD | OM170BVD | OM170CVD | OM170CVD | OM170DVD | OM170EVD
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REAR FRAME COMPONENTS

41400002
0M1887D

40300009
40100109

" N
L
40100112

40200037

40200060

OM19470
40300004

BRACKET CODE
Bracket] OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA
code 11 12 14 15 17 19 21
=+ | OM182AVD | OM182BVD | OM182BVD | OM182CVD | OM182CVD | OM182DVD | OM182DVD
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LEFT SIDE FRAME COMPONENTS

OM1927D

M/ﬂ&ﬁ

OM180vD
40300009

40100111

403000093

OM1937ZD

ARM CODE
Arm OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA
code 11 12 14 15 17 19 21

=+ | OM181AVD | OM181BVD | OM181CVD | OM181DVD | OM181EVD | OM181FVD | OM181GVD
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RIGHT SIDE FRAME COMPONENTS

OM178VD

40100111

40300009
OM188D
41400002

OM180VD
40300002

41400002

OM1827D

40200059
OM176VD

41300002

q

@
ARM CODE
Arm OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA
code 11 12 14 15 17 19 21
=+ | OM181AVD | OM181BVD | OM181CVD | OM181DVD | OM181EVD | OM181FVD | OM181GVD
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MAIN FRAME TRANSMISSION

42600031

42400001
OM321D
40200011
42400001
40300009

40100025
*
42600023 .

42000018

CODE FOR RIGHT SIDE — LEFT SIDE — REAR WIDE ANGLE CARDAN SHAFT
MOWER WITH WHEELS @ 210
Cardan | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA
code 11 12 14 15 17 19 21
Left * 42600088 | 42600039 | 42600076 | 42600040 | 42600041 | 42600042 |42600099
Right* | 42600088 | 42600039 | 42600076 | 42600040 | 42600041 | 42600042 |42600099
Rear ** | 42600041 | 42600041 | 42600041 | 42600041 | 42600041 | 42600040 |42600040
CODE FOR RIGHT SIDE — LEFT SIDE — REAR WIDE ANGLE CARDAN SHAFT
MOWER WITH WHEELS @ 310 E @ 330
Cardan | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA | OMEGA
code 11 12 14 15 17 19 21
Left * 42600088 | 42600039 | 42600076 | 42600040 | 42600041 | 42600042 |42600099
Right ™ | 42600088 | 42600039 | 42600076 | 42600040 | 42600041 | 42600042 |42600099
Rear ™ | 42600099 | 42600099 | 42600099 | 42600099 | 42600099 | 42600042 |42600042

NOTE : if you want that the clutch cardan shaft that connect the Omega with the tractor should be

also wide angle, you must change the code 42600031 into 42600048.
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HYDRAULIC PLANT COMPONENTS

43600011 \25\%43600“2

43600010

43800001 43800001 43800001
4360001 43600017 4360001
43600009 43600009 43600008
g @] b S b0 O O
— — —
1] 1] [ ]
43600011
43600014 -
43600017 ( ) Sl
43600016 I
" :
43600015

* 1 Left hydraulic cilinder
** 1 Right hydraulic cilinder
*** : Rear hydraulic cilinder
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MOWER TYPE XRNO 233
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MOWER TYPE PRUO 120-150-180
SPARE PARTS DRAWNG
DETAL “A"
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MODEL

20+21

SIDE MOWERREAR MOWER

18

OMEGA 11

PRMO 120

PRMO 120

OMEGA 12

PRMO 120

PRMO 150

3800

OMEGA 14

PRMO 150

PRMO 150

4200

OMEGA 15

PRMO 150

PRMO 180

4300

OMEGA 17

PRMO180

PRMO 180

5100

OMEGA 19

PRMO 180

XRMO 235

5800

SPARE PARTS DRAWING







OMEGA IN WORKING POSITION

o ! !
: S,
N v
t
—— __....—rqﬂr.. _i‘i— — — o s
| i i

7\
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HOOK TYPE "AMERICA”

HOOK TYPE "EUROPA”

RUBBER WHEEL

TABLE "A"

WHEEL GROUP 11

HUB 2 ADJUSTEMENT

RUBBER

POSITION 1

TYRE

POSITION 2

- POSITION 1

TIRE WHEEL

POSITION 2

TABLE "B"

MODEL

MOWER
8+9

MOWER
7

CUT W.
-H -
mm

DISTANCE
i

OMEGA 11

PRM 120

PRM 120

963

OMEGA 12

PRM 120

PRM 150

985

OMEGA 14

PRM 150

PRM 150

113

OMEGA 15

PRM 150

PRM 180

1285

OMEGA 17

PRM 180

PRM 180

1415

OMEGA 19

PRM 180

XRM 238

1690

| 28 | REAR HYDRAULIC PIPE

SIDE_HYDRAULIC PIiPE

HOOK

POWER DRIVING GROUP CARTER

POWER CARDAN JOINT

REAR CARDAN JOINT

SIDE_CARDAN JOINT

SIDE_END STROKE ROD

REAR SAFETY DEVICE

SIDE_SAFETY DEVICE

RYDRAULIC RAM

REAR END STROKE ROD

REAR CONNECTION FRAME

SIDE_CONNECTION BEAM

SIDE_CONNECTION BRACKET

CASING

DISCHARGE CARTER

P7R [0 PN PN PN [ X [N SNy (P RN FX POy SR SR PO PUYS O

MOWER WHEEL GROUP

8

CROSS BAR WHEEL CASE

LEFT SIDE MOWER

RIGHT SIDE MOWER

REAR MOWER

LEFT SIDE_CONNECTION FRAME

RIGHT SIDE CONNECTION FRAME

LFTING JACK

REAR WHEEL

REAR HUB

“IN (e [N (o

MAIN FRAME

«
187
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alsfolafatalala]lo
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Denominazione _OMEGA

Die. Noont~020~A~1
Todios

ASSEMBLING DRAWNG

Gruppo

o'
Sods

INSEME Dis, N° =

Partic. = __
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